
ESTIMATED STUDENT EXPENSES FOR THE PTA PROGRAM* 

Approximate costs are provided below to assist in student planning. Tuition and fees are subject 
to change; refer to the current College Catalog. In addition, the student is responsible for ensuring 
that their CPR certification, immunizations, and other admission requirements remain current.  These 
fees are at the student's expense. 

$10,988 
~$500 
$52.50 
$30.00 
$45 
$39.50
$15
$50 
$524 
~$300 
$80 ($5 state) 
~$100 
~ $40 
$25 
~ $50 

~$120 
$400 
$70 

In State Tuition/Fees (67 credit hours—including prerequisites, $164/
credit*) Textbooks (Technical Phase)   
AHA BLS CPR Certification (If completed at SUSCC)   
Criminal Background Check   
Malpractice Insurance ($15/semester)  
Drug Screen Fee  
Random Drug Screen Fee ($5/semester)
ACEMAPP Annual Fee   
Health Insurance through SUSCC (personal health insurance Accepted)  
Health Requirements (Physical, immunizations, PPD, etc.)  
APTA Student Membership (Optional)  
Uniforms  
Professional Instruments  
Diploma Fee   
Cap and Gown Fee (If participating in Spring Commencement Ceremony)   

Licensure Costs 
PTA Board Review/Prep Course (Optional) 
FSBPT Exam   
Prometric Testing Center Fee   
AL PTA Licensure  

$120 

*Tuition/fees in force at the time of writing of this document may be changed by the College or
other organizations such as the APTA, FSBPT, and Prometric. Tuition/fees subject to annual
increase each Fall.


