## **ESTIMATED STUDENT EXPENSES FOR THE PTA PROGRAM\***

Approximate costs are provided below to assist in student planning. Tuition and fees are subject to change; refer to the current College Catalog. In addition, the student is responsible for ensuring that their CPR certification, immunizations, and other admission requirements remain current. These fees are at the student's expense.

In State Tuition/Fees (67 credit hours—including prerequisites, \$164/	\$10,988
credit*) Textbooks (Technical Phase)	~\$500
AHA BLS CPR Certification (If completed at SUSCC)	\$52.50
Criminal Background Check	\$30.00
Malpractice Insurance (\$15/semester)	\$45
Drug Screen Fee	\$39.50
Random Drug Screen Fee (\$5/semester)	\$15
ACEMAPP Annual Fee	\$50
Health Insurance through SUSCC (personal health insurance Accepted)	\$524
Health Requirements (Physical, immunizations, PPD, etc.)	~\$300
APTA Student Membership (Optional)	\$80 (\$5 state)
Uniforms	~\$100
Professional Instruments	~ \$40
Diploma Fee	\$25
Cap and Gown Fee (If participating in Spring Commencement Ceremony)	~ \$50
Licensure Costs	~\$120
PTA Board Review/Prep Course (Optional)	\$400
FSBPT Exam	\$70
Prometric Testing Center Fee	\$120
Transition resiming content to	Ψ120

AL PTA Licensure

<sup>\*</sup>Tuition/fees in force at the time of writing of this document may be changed by the College or other organizations such as the APTA, FSBPT, and Prometric. Tuition/fees subject to annual increase each Fall.